
BID OPENING MARCH 11, 2014

DIESEL FUEL ADDITIVE-- FLEET MANAGEMENT

FUNDING -- FLEET MANAGEMENT

(Request sent to 12 vendors) 

     RFB #14-0023 Contract

Treat Ratio per gal. 1st Year Price 2nd Year Price Treat Ratio per gal. 1st Year Price 2nd Year Price

1. Diesel Fuel Additive 1 gal/1,500 gal. 37.34/gal 41.07 gal 1gal/2,000 gal $38.97 $38.97

(Estimated yearly total) 1 gal/1,500 gal. $9,957.33 $10,952.14 1gal/2,000 gal $7,794.00 $7,794.00

1a. Brand and Product

1b. Unit of Measure

1c. Days for Delivery

2. Fuel Biocide Product 1 gal/10,000 gal $328.48 $361.32 1 gal/4,000 gal $70.14 $70.14

(Estimated yearly total) 1 gal/10,000 gal $492.72 $541.98 1 gal/4,000 gal $263.03 $263.03

2a. Brand and Product

2b. Unit of Measure

2c. Days for Delivery

3. Quarterly Fuel Testing

Acknowledge Addendum

MSDS

Guaranteed against causing damage

Estimated Total:

Treat Ratio per gal. 1st Year Price 2nd Year Price Treat Ratio per gal. 1st Year Price 2nd Year Price

1. Diesel Fuel Additive 1gal/10,000 gal $1,465.00/gal $1,465.00/gal 1gal/1,000 gal $47.08/gal $51.79*/gal

(Estimated yearly total) 1gal/10,000 gal $58,600.00 $58,600.00 1gal/1,000 gal $18,832.00 $20,715.20

1a. Brand and Product

1b. Unit of Measure

1c. Days for Delivery

2. Fuel Biocide Product 1 gal/1,000 gal No charge No charge

(Estimated yearly total) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 1 gal/1,000 gal No charge No charge

2a. Brand and Product

2b. Unit of Measure 1 gal/ 4,000 gal

2c. Days for Delivery

3. Quarterly Fuel Testing

Acknowledge Addendum

MSDS

Guaranteed against causing damage

Estimated Total:

Hampel Oil Distributors, Inc.

XTTLIFE, LLC

Xtreme Fuel Treatment

1 gal/ 10,000 gal

Certified Laboratories, a Division of NCH Corporation

Certified Laboratories, a Division of NCH Corporation Diesel Mate All 

2-2.5 gal/case

ET1140 FQS 1.5 Fuel Biocide

quarts

7 days

$3,495.00/3 months; $13,980.00/year

1st year:  $13,977.03; 2nd year:  $13,977.03

1st year:  $64,600.00;  2nd year:  $64,600.00 1st year:  $18,832.00; 2nd year:  $20,715.20

No

2-3 days

$1,480.00/3 months; $5,920.00/year

Yes

No Bid

MJ Murphy, LLC

Power Max 1930 ET winterized Power Max w/cetane

2-2.5 gal. per case

4 days

12 pt/case or 4-1 gal/case

Advanced Diesel Performance

Heathwood Oil Co., Inc.

Yes

5 days

Included in Diesel Fuel Additive

Xtreme Fuel Treatment

No

Yes

1st year:  $24,430.05;  2nd year:  $25,474.12

1 gal/ 10,000 gal

5 days

Tank Tonic

5-7 days

No

Thomas Archuleta dba Dr. Fuel Good

Schaeffer Manufacturing U/SW 137ND Diesel Treat 2000

4 gal/case

2-3 days

Schaeffer Manufacturing Bio Treat & Fuel Shock

No

ISO

No

Yes Yes

Yes

$1,500.00/3 months; $6,000.00/year

5-7 days

No Charge**

Recommend the overall low bid from Certified Laboratories, a Division of NCH Corporation, to establish contract pricing for one (1) year, with a one (1) 

year option to renew; not to exceed $25,000 annually. 

 

On May 9, 2014, the contract with Thomas Archuleta dba Dr. Fuel Good was canceled; bid did not meet specifications.  New contract was awarded to 

Certified Laboratories, a Division of NCH Corporation. 

 

Last year, an estimated 400,000 gallons of fuel requiring diesel fuel additive and 15,000 gallons of fuel requiring fuel biocide was used.  Vendor's ratio, price, 

and last year's estimated fuel quantities were used to estimate totals.   

 

* Used highest price for possible increase (< 1 year price + 10%). 

** Vendor's  offer includes 1 quart of Tank Tonic (fuel biocide product) for every 5 gallons of Diesel Mate (diesel fuel additive) purchased, resulting in no 

charge for the Fuel Biocide Product. 


